
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

539

223

762

+16%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$127,889,345

$50,812,503

$178,701,849

-29%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 454

28

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 178,702 762251,312 657886,669 3,435931,598 3,451-29% -5% 16% 0%

Residential

Non-Residential

216,500 194,551 147,192 179,250 149,175 886,669Total

73% 91% -36% -21% -39% -5%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  May 2022

Single 46,209 14440,173 128221,247 685217,586 79015% 2% 13% -13%

Semi 3,348 149,296 4227,781 12129,430 168-64% -6% -67% -28%

Row 22,115 787,632 3569,041 22341,575 185190% 66% 123% 21%

Apartment 46,300 11127,484 8189,733 32278,079 37-64% -32% 38% -14%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 9,918 2929,574 25252,017 1,29871,049 1,2004% -27% 16% 8%

Total, Residential 127,889 539194,158 465559,818 2,359637,720 2,380-34% -12% 16% -1%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 29,992 21346,871 186151,766 1,037220,096 1,046-36% -31% 15% -1%

Commercial 3,680 49,480 415,591 1512,904 7-61% 21% 0% 114%

Industrial 15,065 4600 126,819 1026,982 102411% -1% 300% 0%

Office 0 0203 1129,618 7203 2-100% 63751% -100% 250%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 017,500 10% -100% 0% -100%

Public Buildings/Theatres 2,076 10 02,076 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Institutional 0 10 0980 616,193 50% -94% 0% 20%

Total, Non-Residential 50,813 22357,154 192326,850 1,076293,878 1,071-11% 11% 16% 0%

Single 13,824 65,870 48,095 46,177 47,281 221,247

Semi 1,240 0 21,109 4,712 720 27,781

Row 30,289 8,000 5,345 6,607 18,800 69,041

Apartment 9,840 55,173 20,000 63,500 41,220 189,733

Alterations/Additions/Demos 10,344 12,255 14,689 5,460 9,269 52,017

65,537 141,298 109,238 126,456 117,290 559,818Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 29,166 31,635 34,965 30,416 25,584 151,766

Commercial 4,947 6,461 2,258 1,000 925 15,591

Industrial 4,200 14,765 135 4,419 3,300 26,819

Office 112,650 0 400 16,568 0 129,618

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 0 0 2,076 2,076

Institutional 0 392 196 392 0 980

150,963 53,253 37,955 52,795 31,885 326,850Total, Non-Residential

124,947 102,022 231,471 227,629 245,529Total, 2021 931,598



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 29,899 16643,834 103216,500 692124,947 556-32% 73% 61% 24%

Assiniboia 53,332 16213,710 94194,551 857102,022 523289% 91% 72% 64%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 21,701 12747,585 100147,192 664231,471 627-54% -36% 27% 6%

East Kildonan-Transcona 23,037 12480,443 114179,250 533227,629 570-71% -21% 9% -6%

Riel 50,732 18365,740 246149,175 689245,529 1,175-23% -39% -26% -41%

178,702 762251,312 657886,669 3,435931,598 3,451-29% -5% 16% 0%Total

4 4 46City Centre 54 12%0

26 0 4Assiniboia 180 40%150

29 12 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 41 9%0

48 0 0East Kildonan-Transcona 48 11%0

32 0 24Riel 131 29%75

139 16 74 225Total 454 100%

31% 4% 16% 50%% of Total 100%

38

14

159

235

247

693

32 6 100 293 14%155

178 0 28 579 28%373

156 90 11 330 16%73

158 24 16 456 22%258

153 4 48 390 19%185

677 124 203 1,044 2,048 100%

33% 6% 10% 51% 100%

186

99

489

661

919

2,354

42%

1186%

-74%

-80%

-47%

-34%

58%

485%

-33%

-31%

-58%

-13%

125 43 37 488Total, 2021 693

11%Change -63% 100% -54% -34%

783 172 160 1,239 2,354

-14% -28% 27% -16% -13%

13 0 10 5Total 28

46%% of Total 0% 36% 18% 100%

16 0 0 0Total, 2021 16

-19%Change 0% 0% 0% 75%

83 0 12 19 114

73% 0% 11% 17% 100%

102 1 9 0 112

-19% -100% 33% 0% 2%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

375 Construct New Row Housing 2,516,160Ballantrae DR
335 Construct New Row Housing 2,516,160Ballantrae DR

4065 Construct New Apartments 15,080,100Portage AVE
47 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 581,000Siskin BAY
78 Construct New SFD 500,000Egerton RD

175 Construct New Warehouse 4,100,000Elan BLVD
800 Structural Alteration Apartments 500,000Corydon AVE
550 Construct New Row Housing 810,000Furby ST

1840  Interior Alteration Storage Bldg 1,200,000Chevrier BLVD
405 Construct New SFD 822,000Waverley ST
195  Interior Alteration Office 580,000Fort ST

1290 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 1,000,000Border ST
19 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 550,273Windflower RD

2 Construct New Row Housing 640,000Villeneuve BLVD
31 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 17,000,000Riel AVE

175 Construct New Hangar / Maint. Bldg 5,765,000West Hangar RD
491  Interior Alteration School 1,200,000Portage AVE
294 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 531,326Jacques AVE

10  Interior Alteration Office 591,900Fort ST
53 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 503,001William Tweed TERR

107 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 530,000Marion ST
95 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 535,000Bridge Lake DR

188  Interior Alteration School 824,589St Mary's RD
761 Construct New Row Housing 950,000McMillan AVE

1215  Interior Alteration Medical Office 1,035,000Henderson HWY
1070  Interior Alteration School 1,225,103Clifton ST
3241 Construct New Warehouse 1,000,000St Mary's RD

181  Interior Alteration University / College 800,000Freedman CRES
40 Construct Addition Factory 650,000Inksbrook DR

409  Interior Alteration Hospital 920,000Tache AVE
352 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 1,000,000Pacific AVE

1128  Interior Alteration University / College 1,413,736Dakota ST
870 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 1,650,000Kildonan DR
215  Interior Alteration Office 578,000Garry ST

20 Construct New Parkade - below ground 1,500,000Ken Oblik DR
50 Construct New Row Housing 1,580,000Morning Star LANE
20 Construct New Apartments 2,500,000Ken Oblik DR
20 Construct New Apartments 2,500,000Ken Oblik DR

201 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office Multi-use 3,100,000Portage AVE
20 Construct New Apartments 3,500,000Ken Oblik DR
20 Construct New Apartments 3,500,000Ken Oblik DR

200 Construct New Warehouse 4,200,000Newmarket BLVD
15 Interior and Exterior Alterations Art Gallery 600,000Forks Market RD
12 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 750,000Elkhorn ST
50 Construct New Row Housing 1,580,000Morning Star LANE

833 Interior and Exterior Alterations Restaurants 500,000St Mary's RD
870  Interior Alteration School 750,000St Therese AVE

1089 Construct New Repair / Service 750,000Ellice AVE
639 Construct New Repair / Service 1,430,000Sterling Lyon PKY
190 Construct New Park Bldgs 2,076,000River RD
107 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 700,000Creemans CRES

3400 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Vialoux DR
45  Interior Alteration University / College 1,500,000Chancellors CIR

339 Construct New Apartments 2,220,000Provencher BLVD


